
Will Farris  

Stage Manager  

 
 

Production Stage Manager  
Show  Director  PSM  Theatre  Date 

* My Fair Lady  
* Tootsie  

* She Loves Me 
The Best School Year Ever 

Beautiful: The Carole King Musical 
Mystic Pizza  

Matilda  
MadLibs Live 

Shrek Jr. 
The Little Mermaid 
The Wizard of Oz 

TBA 
TBA 
TBA 

Ernie Nolan  
Lysa Fox 

Sarah Wiggen 
Hector Flores Jr. 

Victoria Buck 
Paula Hammons Sloan 
Paula Hammons Sloan 
Paula Hammons Sloan  

— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 
— 

Interlakes Theatre 
Interlakes Theatre 
Interlakes Theatre 

Nashville Children’s Theatre 
Tent Theatre 
Tent Theatre 

Mill Mountain Theatre  
Mill Mountain Theatre  

Suflight Children’s Theatre 
Surflight Children’s Theatre 
Surflight Children’s Theatre   

2025 
2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2024 
2023 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2022 

Assistant Stage Manager  
Show  Director  PSM  Theatre  Date  

* La Cage aux Folles  
Sunday in the Park with George  

A Christmas Carol  
Our Town 

The Color Purple  
Spirit 
9 to 5 
Violet  

Fences 
Elf the Musical  

The Cake  
Chess 

Escape to Margaritaville  
Legally Blonde  

The Addams Family  
An American in Paris 

Frozen Jr.  
Songs for New World  

 

Brian Glick  
Jason Spelbring  

Micah Shane Brewer 
Micah Shane Brewer  

Reggie Law 
Leslie Marberry  

Beki Baker  
Tracey Copeland-Halter  

Jon Royal  
Micah Shane Brewer  

Lauren Shouse 
Elizabeth Lucas 

James Alexander Bond  
Elizabeth Troxler 

Paula Hammons Sloan  
Paula Hammons Sloan  

Shawn Knight  
Alicia Fuss  

Jai Auzenne 
Isaac Krispin  

Randy Lawson 
Teresa Driver 

Persphone Felder-Fentress   
Maya Denning  

Dan Brewer  
Dan Brewer 
Nikki Staggs 

Randy Lawson 
Teresa Driver  

Marisa Kilgallen 
Marisa Kilgallen 
Marisa Kilgallen 
Marisa Kilgallen 
Marisa Kilgallen 

Emma Cox 
Grace Peters  

Revival Theatre Company  
Nashville Repertory Theatre 
Nashville Repertory Theatre 
Nashville Repertory Theatre  
Nashville Repertory Theatre 

Bell Witch Fall Festival  
Nashville Repertory Theatre 
Nashville Repertory Theatre 
Nashville Repertory Theatre  
Nashville Repertory Theatre 
Nashville Repertory Theatre 

Surflight Theatre  
Surflight Theatre  
Surflight Theatre  
Surflight Theatre  
Surflight Theatre  

Nashville Children’s Theatre 
Nashville Children’s Theatre   

2025 
2025  
2024 
2024  
2024 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2023 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2022 
2021 
2021 

Education 
 

Western Kentucky University. Received BFA in Performing Arts with a concentration in tech and design. 
 

Special Skills 
 

Basic carpentry skills, Basic costume technology skills, Microsoft word, Microsoft excel, CPR Certified 
 

References 
 

Randy Lawson  
AEA Stage Manager  

 

Isaac Krispin  
Nashville Repertory Theatre  

 

Breanna Swain  
Non-AEA Stage Manager  

 

References contact information available upon request  
*Upcoming Production  

 


