Will Farris

Stage Manager

Show	Director	PSM	Theatre	Date
* My Fair Lady	TBA TBA TBA TBA Ernie Nolan Lysa Fox Sarah Wiggen Hector Flores Jr. Victoria Buck Paula Hammons Sloan Paula Hammons Sloan Paula Hammons Sloan	- - - - - - - - - -	Interlakes Theatre Interlakes Theatre Interlakes Theatre Interlakes Theatre Nashville Children's Theatre Tent Theatre Tent Theatre Mill Mountain Theatre Mill Mountain Theatre Suflight Children's Theatre Surflight Children's Theatre Surflight Children's Theatre	2025 2025 2025 2024 2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022

Assistant Stage Manager

Show	Director	PSM	Theatre	Date
* La Cage aux Folles	Brian Glick	Jai Auzenne	Revival Theatre Company	2025
Sunday in the Park with George	Jason Spelbring	Isaac Krispin	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2025
A Christmas Carol	Micah Shane Brewer	Randy Lawson	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2024
Our Town	Micah Shane Brewer	Teresa Driver	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2024
The Color Purple	Reggie Law	Persphone Felder-Fentress	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2024
Spirit	Leslie Marberry	Maya Denning	Bell Witch Fall Festival	2023
9 to 5	Beki Baker	Dan Brewer	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2023
Violet	Tracey Copeland-Halter	Dan Brewer	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2023
Fences	Jon Royal	Nikki Staggs	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2023
Elf the Musical	Micah Shane Brewer	Randy Lawson	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2022
The Cake	Lauren Shouse	Teresa Driver	Nashville Repertory Theatre	2022
Chess	Elizabeth Lucas	Marisa Kilgallen	Surflight Theatre	2022
Escape to Margaritaville	James Alexander Bond	Marisa Kilgallen	Surflight Theatre	2022
Legally Blonde	Elizabeth Troxler	Marisa Kilgallen	Surflight Theatre	2022
The Addams Family	Paula Hammons Sloan	Marisa Kilgallen	Surflight Theatre	2022
An American in Paris	Paula Hammons Sloan	Marisa Kilgallen	Surflight Theatre	2022
Frozen Jr.	Shawn Knight	Emma Cox	Nashville Children's Theatre	2021
Songs for New World	Alicia Fuss	Grace Peters	Nashville Children's Theatre	2021

Education

Western Kentucky University. Received BFA in Performing Arts with a concentration in tech and design.

Special Skills

Basic carpentry skills, Basic costume technology skills, Microsoft word, Microsoft excel, CPR Certified

References

Randy Lawson AEA Stage Manager Isaac Krispin Nashville Repertory Theatre Breanna Swain Non-AEA Stage Manager

References contact information available upon request